BID SUMMARY

Knobel’s Electric, Inc. Metal Bender’s Inc. Kinter Electric

ENGINEERS

CITY FACILITIES LIGHTING UPGRADE PROJECT ESTIMATE Yakima, WA 98901

Yakima, WA 98901 Sunnyside, WA 98944

EECBG (ARRA) Funding #SC-00030G43 / CITY PROJECT NO. 199

5% BI1D BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND 5% BID BOND

Bid Security

ITEM

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

MOBILIZATION

$10,760.00

$10,760.00

$6,500.00

$6,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE — CITY HALL

$28,000.00

$28,000.00

$35,815.00

$35,815.00

$39,500.00

$39,500.00

$43,000.00

$43,000.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - YPAC

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

$7,576.00

$7,576.00

$7,935.00

$7,935.00

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - FIRE STATION 94

$6,400.00

$6,400.00

$7,337.00

$7,337.00

$7,825.00

$7,825.00

$9,500.00

$9,500.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - FIRE STATION 25

$12,300.00

$12,300.00

$11,844.00

$11,844.00

$12,310.00

$12,310.00

$15,500.00

$15,500.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE — PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX

$53,400.00

$53,400.00

$43,120.00

$43,120.00

$50,380.00

$50,380.00

$53,400.00

$53,400.00

ILLUMINATION UPGRADE — SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER

$23,000.00

$23,000.00

$24,217.00

$24,217.00

$26,400.00

$26,400.00

$26,000.00

$26,000.00

REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

Sub Total

Sales Tax (8.2%)

TOTAL

$144,860.00

$11,878.52

$156,738.52

$141,409.00

$11,595.54

$153,004.54

$149,350.00

$12,246.70

$161,596.70

CITY OF YAKIMA

$160,900.00

$13,193.80

$174,093.80

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON May. 13, 2011.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
| RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:
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