BID SUMMARY CITY FACILITIES LIGHTING UPGRADE PROJECT EECBG (ARRA) Funding #SC-0003043 / CITY PROJECT NO. 199				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Knobel's Electric, Inc. Yakima, WA 98901		Metal Bender's Inc. Yakima, WA 98901		Kinter Electric Sunnyside, WA 98944	
ITEM	Bid Security			5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,760.00	\$10,760.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE CITY HALL	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$35,815.00	\$35,815.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
3	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - YPAC	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,576.00	\$7,576.00	\$7,935.00	\$7,935.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - FIRE STATION 94	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,337.00	\$7,337.00	\$7,825.00	\$7,825.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - FIRE STATION 95	1	LS	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$11,844.00	\$11,844.00	\$12,310.00	\$12,310.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
6	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - PUBLIC WORKS COMPLEX	1	LS	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00	\$43,120.00	\$43,120.00	\$50,380.00	\$50,380.00	\$53,400.00	\$53,400.00
7	ILLUMINATION UPGRADE - SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY CENTER	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$24,217.00	\$24,217.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
8	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
				Sub Total	\$144,860.00		\$141,409.00		\$149,350.00	·	\$160,900.00
s					\$11,878.52		\$11,595.54		\$12,246.70		\$13,193.80
					\$156,738.52	'	\$153,004.54		\$161,596.70		\$174,093.80

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON May, 13, 2011.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Knobel's Electric, Inc.

5/6/11 Dang May



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

5-16-2011 Men Mal- Acting

CITY OF YAKIMA

CITY FACILITIES LIGHTING PROJECT

EECBG (ARRA) Funding #SC-0003043 CITY OF YAKIMA PROJECT NO. 199

SHEET 1 of 1